## PYRAMID LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT

Date Approved by Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe \_\_\_\_\_\_
Photography Organization \_\_\_\_\_\_
Photography Project \_\_\_\_\_\_
Approved Dates \_\_\_\_\_\_

Approved Locations \_\_\_\_\_

1. The above referenced filming project is approved subject to compliance with the following conditions.

- a. A permittee of the photography project shall notify appropriate Tribal Staff at least 48 hours prior to filming to coordinate all activities.
- b. The permittee agrees to pay the Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe \$XXX each day of photography.
- c. Forty-eight hours prior to commencing any permitted filming the permit holder shall notify in writing any business and home owners within 300 feet of the filming location. The notice to owners shall include but not be limited to the location, date, hours, production contact information and details about the approved photography activities.
- d. The permittee hereby agrees to hold the Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe harmless from and against any injury, death, or property damage caused by the intentional or reckless or negligent misconduct, act, or omission of the permittee in connection with while photographing on the Pyramid Lake Indian Reservation.
- e. The permittee herby agrees to provide credit to the Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe as determined by Tribal Council.
- f. The permittee herby agrees to allow the Tribe an opportunity to view the final product of a photography project prior to distribution and release of the project.

SIGNATURES:		Date:	
	Organization		
		Date:	
	Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe		